

NDPS 66 of 2025

Order no.14

30.04.2025

Both the accused are produced from J/C and they are remanded to J/C till next date.

The Id defence lawyers for them are present.

The Id Special PP is present.

Copy is ready and supplied to the accused persons.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

To **19.05.2025** for production & for consideration of charge.

Call for CD.

d/c

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Alipurduar