

NDPS 66 of 2025

Order no.37

05.05.2026

The case is fixed for evidence on this day.

The learned Special PP is present.

The accused Rajdeep Das and Haradhan Das are produced via V/C and they are remanded to J/C till next date.

The learned advocates for both the accused persons are present.

No witness turns up.

The case is adjourned today.

To **01.07.2026** for evidence of CSW 2.

02.07.2026 for evidence of CSW 3.

03.07.2026 for evidence of CSW 4.

The prosecution to take steps

d/c

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Alipurduar
JO. Code WB00767